

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 972 OF 2014

Mrs. Vijayalakshmi wd/o.
M. D. Sinh & Ors. .. Petitioners
vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Umesh Shetty with S. D'souza i/b. M/s. Flavia Legal for
Petitioners.

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA AND
M. S. SONAK, JJ.**

DATE: April 16, 2014

P.C. :-

- 1] Leave to amend is granted. Amendment to be carried out by
Monday – 21.04.2014.
- 2] Stand over to 02.05.2014.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)