

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 972 OF 2014

Mrs. Vijayalakshmi & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Umesh Shetty a/w Sharila D'souza i/b Flavia Legal, Advocate
for the petitioners

Ms. Shobha Ajitkumar, Advocate for the respondent-MCGM

CORAM:-NARESH H. PATIL &

A. P. BHANGALE, JJ.

DATED : -01/12/2014

P.C.

The learned counsel for the Corporation submits that a group of matters concerning the subject issue regarding the payment of transfer charges is to be listed before the Division Bench presided over by the Hon'ble Chief Justice.

2 The petitioner is at liberty to take appropriate steps for circulating this petition along with the group matters.

3 Removed from the board.

(A.P. BHANGALE, J.)
md.saleem

(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)